Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 147.105  Midnight Census Report 

a)	The census recorded must reflect the complete activities which took place in the 24 hour period from midnight.  Midnight is defined as the last minute of the last hour of the day. 

b)	The facility is required to compile a midnight census report daily.  The information to be contained in the report includes: 

1)	Total licensed capacity. 

2)	Current number of residents in-house. 

3)	Names and disposition of residents not present in facility, i.e. therapeutic home visit, home visit, hospital (payable bedhold), hospital (non-payable bedhold), other. 

(Source:  Amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 4271, effective March 4, 1994) 
